APPENDIX B Local Authority & NCASP (Northumberland Children and Adults
Safeguarding Partnership) contacts

Advice Area

Contact

For advice on making a
referral or to make a
referral for Children’s
Social Care or Early Help

OneCall: 01670 536400

Please note you may call to raise/discuss your initial
concerns; however, they must then be submitted in
writing.

If you are submitting a referral, please use the link
below

Forms (northumberland.gov.uk)

For further discussion
about an open case or
advice on the operation of
child
protection/safeguarding
procedures of a specific
case

If known, contact the allocated social worker or early
help worker or

OneCall 01670 536400

For generic advice on the
operation of child
protection/safeguarding
procedures

Justine Clephane - 07879 874168
Vicky Kinneavy - 07966 325300
Carol Leckie - 07584313178

Allegations against people
working with children

Call: 07500 606174
Email address - LADO@northumberland.gov.uk

The Northumberland LADO (Local Authority
Designated Officer) is Louise Prudhoe, but please use
the generic contact information to ensure you get a
response

The referral form can be accessed here

Queries in relation to the
model CP (Child
Protection) policy for

Carol Leckie - 07584313178



https://form.northumberland.gov.uk/form/auto/multi_agency_ref_form
tel:07584313178
mailto:LADO@northumberland.gov.uk
https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fproceduresonline.com%2Ftrixcms1%2Fmedia%2F12767%2Flado-agency-referral-form.docx%3Fform%3DChild_AgencyRefer&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
tel:07584313178

schools or other related
guidance

HR (Human Resources)
advice for schools

SchoolsHR@northumberland.gov.uk

MAPPA - Risk
Management re individuals
who may pose a risk to
children

Sharron Pearson
Senior Manager Specialist Services

07966323954
Sharron.Pearson@northumberland.gov.uk

MARAC

This is the Multi Agency
Risk Assessment
Conference, a meeting
where information is
shared on the highest risk
domestic abuse cases

Sarah Wintringham, Principal Education Welfare
Officer

07584273772
sarah.wintringham@northumberland.gov.uk

Jenny Mollon, Lead Education Welfare Officer
07592272944

Jenny.mollon@northumberland.gov.uk

Advice re Prevent or
Prevent Referrals

Referral Form
northumberland-prevent-referral-form-updated-July-2
022.docx (live.com)

Attendance & Elective
Home Education

Sarah Wintringham, Principal Education Welfare
Officer
07584273772

sarah.wintringham@northumberland.gov.uk

Children Missing
Education

Sarah Wintringham, Principal Education Welfare
Officer

07584273772
sarah.wintringham@northumberland.gov.uk

Dawn Westerby, Lead Education Welfare Officer
07795450751
dawn.westerby@northumberland.gov.uk



mailto:SchoolsHR@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Sharron.Pearson@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:sarah.wintringham@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Jenny.mollon@northumberland.gov.uk
https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.northumberland.gov.uk%2FNorthumberlandCountyCouncil%2Fmedia%2FHealth-and-social-care%2FCare%2520support%2520for%2520adults%2Fsafeguarding%2520adults%2Fnorthumberland-prevent-referral-form-updated-July-2022.docx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.northumberland.gov.uk%2FNorthumberlandCountyCouncil%2Fmedia%2FHealth-and-social-care%2FCare%2520support%2520for%2520adults%2Fsafeguarding%2520adults%2Fnorthumberland-prevent-referral-form-updated-July-2022.docx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
mailto:sarah.wintringham@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:sarah.wintringham@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:dawn.westerby@northumberland.gov.uk

Education Support for
Looked After Children

Tara Prescott, Deputy Virtual School Head Teacher
Tara.Prescott@northumberland.gov.uk

Early Help

Emma Walker, Early Help Team Manager
Emma.Walker@northumberland.gov.uk

Or
Emma Foote, Early Help Education Team
Emma.foote@northumberland.gov.uk

CPVA (Child to Parent
Violence and Abuse)

Emma Walker, Early Help Team Manager
Emma.Walker@northumberland.gov.uk

Monitoring/Quality
Assurance re operation of
schools safeguarding
arrangements

Jane Walker: Jane.\Walker@northumberland.gov.uk

Carol Leckie: Carol.Leckie@northumberland.gov.uk

Dorothy Chambers:
dorothy.chambers@northumberland.gov.uk

NCASP Business
Managers

Children’s - Saira Park:
saira.park@northumberland.gov.uk

Adult's — Emma Beniams:

emma.beniams@northumberland.gov.uk
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